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Yearwise Seniority list of ARHC as on 01.01.2001 (from 01.01.2000 to 31.12.2000)

SL
No

Sanctioned strength 46 -15 (post shifted to local

Name

Sathyaseelan

Ganesh EN

Reghunathapillai

B

Ashokan

Rajendran M P

Rajasekharan

Gopalakrishnan
NairM C

GL No. &

Designation DB
ARHC

1287 01.05.60
ARHC

1420 16.05.64
ARHC

1110 21.05.64
ARHC

1114 10.04.65
ARHC

1590 26.05.64
ARHC

1582 16.11.56
ARHC

1604 04.03.47

3-45371/202

DE

04.03.85

27.01.87

01.08.88

14.08.88

01.04.88

01.04.88

01.08.90

Date of
promotion
As ARHC

21.10.90

06.07.92

01.10.92

01.10.92

16.09.93

18.11.93

02.01.94

d90bca

=31

Date of
regularisation

29.12.89

06.07.92

30.08.92

30.08.92

31.3.93

31.3.93

02.01.94

Nature of
occurence of
vacancy

Ramakrishna
Pillai HC 602
Transferred to
Aleppey
Relieved as
on 08.02.1989

Krishnakumar
HC 1203 trd
to local PS
1.12.89 DO
No.

Existing
vacancy in SS
as 31.12.89

Existing
vacancy in SS
as 31.12.89

Samuelkutty P
ARHCN 1405
Transferred to
local wef
31.03.93
DO.No0.158/93
dtd 16.06..93

Varghese K P
ARHCN 1424
Transferred to
local wef
31.03.93
DO.N0.158/93
dtd 16.06..93

Absorbed in
the existing
vacancy of
Rajendran
ARHCN 1430
Transferred to
local wef

Remarks



8 Ismail Meera ARHC

Rawther 1606
ARHC

9 Sureshkumar P 1626
. ARHC

10 | ShajiTO 1644
. ARHC

11 | ARajendran 1288
ARHC

12 | Abdul Ahad 1298
. ARHC

13 | Rajamohanan C 1305
ARHC

14 P D Soman 1317

ADUNM

A3

-45371/2022/N

01.06.66 01.08.90 11.01.94

25.05.61  06.08.90 11.01.94

02.07.63 17.08.90 01.08.94

30.05.60 04.03.85 07.04.97

15.05.64 01.04.88 02.05.97

27.05.61  01.04.88 27.07.97

23.09.57 09.01.90 27.07.97

d90b

11.01.94

11.01.94

01.08.94

01.4.95

1.5.95

9.5.95

19.5.95

ca

31.03.93
DO.No0.158/93
dtd 16.06..93

Absorbed in
the existing
vacancy of
Radhakrishna
Pillai HCN
1027
Transferred to
local wef
31.03.93
DO.N0.307/93
dtd 15.09..93

Absorbed in
the existing
vacancy of
Jayamohan
HCN 1070
Transferred to
local wef
7.12.93
DO.No0.412/93
dtd 7.12.93

Absorbed in
the existing
vacancy of
Satheesh
Kumar KK
HCN 1092
Transferred to
local wef
7.12.93
DO.No0.412/93
dtd 7.12.93

Ayyappan A
ARHCN 1470
Transferred to
local wef
12.12.94
D0.170/95 dtd
01.04.95

John ARHCN
619 Retired
on 30.04.1995

Jalaludeen
ARHCN 1446
Transfered to
PTC Tvmas
Drill Instr DGO
No0.400/95 dtd
09.05.95

Rajan
ARHCN 613
Promoted as
ARASI SRO
No0.49/95 dtd
19.05.95

Jayakumaran
Unmnithan



15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

P J Francis

Thilakarajan

Gopalan

Ashokan M K

Bijulal KN

Harikumar B

Saji v

Shajahan A

Noble George

A3

MmNt Iv

1802

ARHC
1625

ARHC
1584

ARHC
1673

1892

ARHC
1856

ARHC
2006

ARHC
1897

ARHC
1989

09.05.68 01.01.93  27.07.97

25.02.59 06.08.90 29.02.96

25.05.59

25.05.66

15.05.72

20.03.70

10.05.67

10.05.72

11.05.75

-45371/2022/N

01.04.88

03.10.90

04.04.94

04.04.94

23.01.95

23.01.95

20.03.95

23.06.98

23.06.98

23.06.98

29.09.98

22.10.99

22.10.99

22.10.99

d90b

1.12.95

29.02.96

15.05.97

1.11.97

01.11.97

01.11.97

30.04.98

30.06.98

1.11.98

ca

HC 604
retired on
30.11.95

Being in dog
squad, he is
considered to
have been
promoted as
ARHC wef
29.02.96 ie,
the date of his
immedeate
junioris
promoted as
ARHC

Prakashkumar
A ARHCN
1676
Transferred to
local
D0.180/97
did 15.05.97
wef 15.05.97

Surendran K
HCN 1801
Transferred to
local
DO.58/98 dtd
9.3.98 wef
1.11.97

Ravi R HCN
1776
Transferred to
local
DO.58/98 dtd
9.3.98 wef
1.11.97

Mathew
Varghese
HCN 1790
Transferred to
local
D0.58/98 dtd
9.3.98 wef
1.11.97

1591 Roy
transferred to
local. DO
No0.128/98 dtd
30.4.98

1803

Murukan trd
to Alappuzha
DO No0.156/98
dtd 30.06.98

Jalaludeen
Rawther
ARHCN 1824
Transferred to
locla PS wef
01.11.98 DO
No.162/98 dtd

Transferred
to SCRB



23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

Deepthikumar

Santhosh

Abdul Khadar

A.M.Varadarajan

Santhosh

Niyas Ahammed

Anwar Sadath

Jayakumar

M N Vijayan

A3

ARHC
1913

ARHC
2069

ARHC
1932

ARHC
2058

ARHC
2069

ARHC
2071

ARHC
2072

ARHC
1907

ARHC
1915

-45371/2022/N

12.04.71

25.05.73

30.05.69

22.05.64

25.05.73

31.05.75

31.05.74

23.05.71

23.05.66

12.08.96

01.12.97

12.02.96

12.02.96

01.12.97

01.12.97

01.12.97

23.01.95

12.02.96

22.10.99

11.1.2001

18.2.2000

29.4.2000

11.1.2001

11.1.2001

11.1.2001

8.11.2001

23.11.2001

d90b

1.11.98

06.01.00

02.07.99

30.4.99

06.01.00

01.03.00

30.11.00

30.11.00

30.11.00

ca

23.06.98

Krishnakumar
B 1825
Transferred to
local PS wef
01.11.98 DO
25/99 dtd
12.1.99

ARHCN1892
Bijulal
transferred to
to SCRB DO
No0.8/2000 dtd
05.1.2000

Aji Sanuel
ARHCN 1870
Trd to local
PS wef
30.04.99 DO
No0.191/99 dtd
02.07.99

Prakash
ARHCN 1829
Trd to local
PS wef
30.04.99 DO
No.191/99 dtd
02.07.99

ARHCN1892
Bijulal
transferred to
to SCRB DO
No0.8/2000 dtd
05.1.2000

ARHCN 964
KT
Thankachan
retired on
29.02.2000

ARHCN1895
Rajendran
transferred to
local wef
30.11.2000
DO No0.375/00
dtd 02.12.00

ARHCN1899
Kuruvila
Zchariah
transferred to
local wef
30.11.2000
DO No0.375/00
dtd 02.12.00

ARHCN1903
Jeevaraj
transferred to
local wef
30.11.2000
DO No0.375/00
dtd 02.12.00



P
SWAPNIL MADHUKAR MAHAJAN IPS
District Police Chief

To : Individuals through AC DHQ Camp

Copy To . The IGP, South Zone for information with C/L Deputy Inspector
General of Police,Tvm Range for favour of information Assistant
Commandant, District Head Quarters Camp , Pathanamthitta for
circulating the list among all Head Constables of DHQ Camp,
Pathanamthitta and forward a certificate to the effect that the seniority
list has communicated among the HCs concerned. Addl
SP(Admin),AA,JS1,A1&A4 sections and CA to DPC for information.
Proceedings file

A3 d90b

-45371/2022/N ca



